502846679 06/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893276

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|--|------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| JORDAN REDER DIETI | RICH | | | 05/29/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | |
| Name: | PETER J. MARES | | | | |
| Street Address: | 170 BUC | 170 BUCK ROAD | | | |
| City: | LANSIN | LANSING | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YO | NEW YORK | | | |
| Postal Code: | 14882 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | Number | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Patent Number: | 7 | 7610859 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 7 | | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: | DATA | 7610859 315)218-8100 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (i be sent to | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> | DATA (i pe sent to provided; | 7610859 315)218-8100 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: | DATA (: pe sent to provided; 3 | 7610859 315)218-8100 the e-mail address first; if t ; if that is unsuccessful, it w | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA (; pe sent to provided; 3 b b | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> a <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 315.218.8530 pskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING | vill be sent via | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (i pe sent to provided; 3 b E C | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 315.218.8530 pskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER | vill be sent via | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (; pe sent to provided; 3 b E C C | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> a <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 315.218.8530 pskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER DAVID L NOCILLY | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (; pe sent to provided; 3 b E C C | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 315.218.8530 pskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (i provided; 3 b E C C S | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> a <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 315.218.8530 pskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER DAVID L NOCILLY | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (i provided; 3 b E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 315.218.8530 oskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING ONE LINCOLN CENTER DAVID L NOCILLY SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 132 | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (i provided; 3 b E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | 7610859 315)218-8100 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 315.218.8530 oskpto@bsk.com BOND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER DAVID L NOCILLY SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 132 JOHN MARES | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DATA (i provided; 3 b E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | 7610859 315)218-8100 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 315.218.8530 oskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER DAVID L NOCILLY SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 132 JOHN MARES DAVID L. NOCILLY | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA (i provided; 3 b E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | 7610859 315)218-8100 the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w 315.218.8530 oskpto@bsk.com 30ND SCHOENECK & KING DNE LINCOLN CENTER DAVID L NOCILLY SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 132 JOHN MARES DAVID L. NOCILLY /David L. Nocilly/ | r ill be sent via , PLLC | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jordan Reder Dietrich, a citizen of the United States and residing at 4973 Havana Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 ("Assignor"), am the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,610,859, entitled Carriage Rotatable Roller Coaster Tracks And Vehicles, and issued on November 3, 2009.

WHEREAS, Peter J Mares, a citizen of the United States and residing at 170 Buck Road, Lansing, NY, 14882 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

| Date: 29MAY 2012 | In the |
|--|--|
| | Jordan Reder Dietrich |
| STATE OF Print. COUNTY OF Olly My) ss. On the 29 th day of | : May in the year 2013 before me, the |
| undersigned, a notary public in and for s | aid State, personally appeared Jordan Reder Dietrich |
| individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) sub me that he/she/they executed the same in | e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to n his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their idual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the |

individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Georgiana Wolff, Notary Public Hampton Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Notary Public

2101078.1 1/16/2013

372